From the Pennsylvania Department of Insurance:

Information regarding liquidation of Penn Treaty Network America Insurance Company and American Network Insurance Company

Penn Treaty Network America Insurance Company and American Network Insurance Company are affiliated long-term care insurance companies that went into liquidation on March 1, 2017. Information about the companies' liquidation can be found on Penn Treaty's website, http://www.penntreaty.com/Liquidation.aspx.

The life and health insurance guaranty associations in the states where Penn Treaty and American Network were licensed to do business have assumed responsibility for the companies' policies. This includes continuing coverage and paying eligible claims, subject to guaranty association coverage limits and the terms and conditions of coverage. The guaranty associations have contracted with Penn Treaty to continue to administer all policies using Penn Treaty's staff, existing computer systems, and policy/claim records.

Contact Information: Policyholders with questions about policies, claims, or the liquidation should call Policyholder Services at **1-800-362-0700**.

